

News Release

Tuesday, May 30, 2023

Glen King Appointed President and CEO of FortisOntario

Gary Smith, Chair of the Board of FortisOntario, today announced the appointment of Glen King as President and Chief Executive Officer, FortisOntario, effective July 1, 2023. The appointment follows the decision by Scott Hawkes, current President and Chief Executive Officer, to retire effective June 30, 2023.

"Glen King is a seasoned executive with over 25 years with Fortis," said Mr. Smith. "He is a proven, financially astute leader with strong regulatory and utility expertise. Glen will build on FortisOntario's operational and service excellence that our employees deliver daily to our customers, ensuring safe, reliable, cleaner energy to communities."

Glen King has served as Vice President, Finance and Chief Financial Officer with FortisOntario since 2005 and has played a significant role in the Wataynikaneyap Power project. He previously worked in financial roles with Fortis Trust Corporation and Newfoundland Power.

"Thank you to Scott Hawkes for your 33 years of leadership with the Fortis Group of companies, including Caribbean Utilities Company and FortisOntario," said Mr. Smith. "Your commitment to our customers, employees and partners has been outstanding. Your work on the Wataynikaneyap Power project has been instrumental in allowing Fortis to become a partner with 24 First Nations communities building 1800 km of transmission line that will bring reliable electricity to Northern Ontario. On behalf of the Board, I wish you a happy and healthy retirement."

About FortisOntario

FortisOntario is an electric utility which owns and operates Canadian Niagara Power Inc., Cornwall Street Railway Light & Power Company Ltd., and Algoma Power Inc., serving a combined approximate 69,000 customers. FortisOntario also owns regulated transmission assets with approximately 3,460 kilometres of distribution and transmission lines and meets a peak demand of approximately 257 megawatts. FortisOntario also acts as project manager for the Wataynikaneyap Power Transmission Project. For further information, visit www.fortisontario.com. The company is a subsidiary of Fortis Inc., a leader in the North American regulated electric and gas utility industry. For further information, visit www.fortisinc.com.

Media Contact

Kristine Carmichael
Director of Corporate and Customer Services
FortisOntario Inc.
905-994-3637, Kristine.Carmichael@fortisontario.com